2 i 2 See other side for timepoint bus stop numbers. How to Pay
345 SATURDAY/sabado Timetable 345 SATURDAY/sabado
To SHORELINE - .
To NORTHGATE = To DOWNTOWN = Symbols e NORTHGATZ;th de Northgate  North Aurora Vil Atall times, pay your fare when you board the bus.
Traces o T Downtown Transi% Ctr Transit Ctr  Seattle Four . Transit Ctr Pay with cash (exact fare; drivers do not carry
Transit Ctr . Four Seattle _ Northgate Downtown D -From Aurora: Seattle Bay 2 Bay3  College Freedoms Shoreline Bay 6 change), ticket or with a convenient regional ORCA
Bay 1 th DSh:':reI::,l:t:1 EZZ::::TI COH;:V?; N T NEtoarasie | UnionSt Village Transit #hAveS  NE103rdst NE Northgate  NE 103rd St Collegi Way N Northest Linder; AveN Daytm; Ave N Ashwzrth N card. Show your activated Tran§it GO Ticket (mobile
As"“’g" N 02 o s A iy y Cent.er, Route 331 SJ |f( St g ”322" noosz\v,:mvy NE EOTJSCES N 97th St Hospital  N135thSt  N160thSt N 200th St ticket) or valid transfer to the driver. Metro”transfers S h or el in e C C
N 200th St N 160th St N 135th St Hospital N 97th St Bay4 Bay5 5th Ave continues to ac UTE a y ROUTE 3o T E o are valid on Metrol on|y. See “How 1o oay’ on )
T e Balinger Terrace, — : : - - 8:33 8:43D Metro’s website for more information.
O d i @ MR B eern | ggoog8 WM 3B R S 4R be U LA Four Freedoms,
i3 8l 533 534 33  gdia | 099 151 595 044 9:27 9:50 9:54 1000 1090 10:18  10:300 Pague su pasaje al aboraar e autobus. Pague .
53043 55 G0r 008 T01iG (1019 1043 aCnd A 3'4213 18114 10:08 1020 10:25 10:31 10:42 1050 11:03D efectivo (cantidad exacta; los conductores no tienen Northwest Hosprta',
9:30 9:43 5 10: 10: 10 : : G -Continues as : : : : 10:56 11:01 11:11 11:19 11:31D bio), con tarjeta regional ORCA o muestre su
: : 10: 10: 0:38  10:44G 110:43 13 10:19 10:44 10:38 10:51 : ; _ : 3 cambio), jéta regio ( /
081 104 108 1958 1987 13948 |15 191t Route 348 to 10:49 11:14 1 g; 1 gg 1 gg 1;(3]1 l;ﬂ 1;:;13 };E:g}g boleto. Muestre su Transit GO Ticket activado North Seattle College,
na s s 12:02 208 17136 |12 it Jackson Park haH 1214 2 2 2: : : : 1:01D (boleto electrénico) o su boleto transferible al
: : : 2:02 2: z 21y 1243 o : : 12:07 1220 1225 12:31 12:41 12:49 : . ferible a
i 125 6 1 |15 112 North City, 12:16 i 12!:37 1250 1255 1:00 1:10 1:18 1:300 conductor. Las transferencias son vaiidas sdlo en Northgate
B I 13 1% 1 |1 3% Richmond Beach. 12:45 114 19 12 123 33 M 3 210 Metro. Para mayor informacidn, vea “Cémo pagar’
130 i i 24 206 2136 | 21 '52‘ 128 ey 2:07 2:20 2:25 2:31 2:42 :::ﬁg gt:g?g en la pagina web de Metro. 18, 202
59 3 22 32 36 2436 | 24 2 2:16 2:44 2:37 2:50  2:55 3:00 3:11 3 3: March 21 thru September 18,
e % R 3| SR O |3 ¥ | |Weekend 2 I 37 g9 3 3 341 34 20 | \hat To Pay March 21 thru September 18, 2020
5 2 3 : : : ; 59 . : : 3: 3: 3 : : _ ; a
% i 320 it 4% 4sn | 44 557 Service 3:44 4:13 4:07 4:20 425 4:30 441 449 5010 Cuanto pagar
4:28 4:41 4:51 102 07 146_| 531 5:50 4:13 4:43 4:37 4:50 4:5 4:59 5:09 17 5:280
B o 5 2 & oha6 | &3 oat cl;l otek d 515 Sis S Sa Sed 5:59 6:10 18 6:20D Adults (19 and older)
2 AT . . 07 14 H H n weekendas, 5:1 . o ) o 5: : 5: : L .
& Bi2g 2 3 o 576 | 7:05 7:34 Route 345 does 5:43 6:13 6:07 6:20 6:25 g;:?g %'13 !;:gg 7:00D Adultes (19 afios y mayor) $2.75
719 13 7:39 7:49 805  8:30 . 6:30 7:00 6:38 05 10 : : :
— 8:2 8;39 8:49 8:53 8:59 9:05 9:28 not serve Shoreline 7:31 8:00 — 8:06 8:11 8:16 8:27 3:36 — YOIlth (6'1 8 yI’S)~
— 85 9:09 9:19 9:23  9:29 9:35 9:58 Community College 831 9:00 — 9:05 9:10 9:15 9:26 9:35 — Jévenes (6-18 aiios) $1.50
s | or the stops on 9:31 10:00 9:56 10:05  10:10 10:15 10:24 10:33 -
See Other Slde for tImepc)lnt bus Stop numbers N |nn|s Ar%en Way N1041345 ORGA LIFT Fare** $1 50 R o
' : Tarifa ORCA LIFT . _
i i i Shoreline
i 45 SUN DAY/domln o See other side for timepoint bus stop numbers. . . A,
345 SUN DAY/domlngO gNORTHGATE - To SHORELINE = g RRFP cardholders (registered seniors, ] College
To NORTHGATE - To DOWNTOWN - . Northgate Northgate ~ North Aurora Village Medicare, disabled)
Aurora Vill North Accessible Downtown Transit Ctr Transit Ctr ~ Seattle Four ___ Transit Ctr Titulares de tarjetas RRFP $1.00 o -
Transit Ctr Four Seattle Northgate ~Downtown Seattle Bay 2 Bay 3 College Freedoms Shoreline Bay6 mavores. reqistradas ospita
Bay 12_Shoreline Freedoms College _ Transh Center Seanle Formats " MhAveS  NE 103rd St NE Northgate  NE 103rd St_College Way N Linden AveN Dayton AveN Ashworth N (personas p y i dg ) North .[ oot {8
Ashworth N Dayton Ave N Linden Ave N College Way N | NE 103rd St & Union St People with disabili- & & Transit Way & & Transit & Northwest & & & Medicare, iscapacita OS) JNorth
& & & Northwest & Transit Roadway & i h d thi S Jackson St Roadway Roosevelt Wy NE  Roadway N 97th St Hospital N 135th St N 160th St N 200th St . Conne
N200thSt N160thSt  N135thSt  Hospital NO7thSt | Bay4  Bay5 | S5thAve ties who need this SLLLL S, Children (thru age 5) |
ROUTE 331 ) T information Al 6:55 7:12 718 7:97 7:33 7:46D Four may ride free with person paying adult fare
rag 801 bog 819 ggg gggg ggi ggg may call 206-477- : : 388 12 318 827 36 948D 555365781/2{2% /?:?dz%ztro con una persona que s Uy
549 002 090 020 2% 10 : : i : : : 114 1120 11:29 11:36 11:50D )
: : : : : : 33 10:58 10:37 11:03 10:52 1:14 1 1 1 1
182% 108% 10(1)8 1058 10'2’2‘ 10%88 101'3"‘ 11:59 6066 (VOICG) or 11:35 12:03 11:51 12:15 m:ﬂ 1;21?»3 1;!:?:?1 1;!:233 *Income Qualified */ngresos que rednan los requisitos
48 o 1209 12 1224 12206 112:33 1235 TTY Relay: 711 EEH %03 1%212 B 2:1¢ 2:29 2:37 :’5513
i 5 : : : : : : o : 1 52 313 84 3:29 337 31
:48 2:01 :09 2:1 £ 128G 34 :07 2-36 3:03 2:52 : : 31 : .
' & 8 : : : : :51 4 4:1 4:29 4:37 4:52D
s BN i & i om (B o 330 503 i 81 817 338 5:33 547D @ Metro Customer Service
4:49 5:02 5:09 5:1 3 2286 | 53 6:n 5:35 6:03 5:52 6:12 6:17 6:5!5 6:32 6:45D 206-553-3000 Kin Count
5:48 6:01 6:08 l;:} !;: !;: gg (_; 4 922 6:35 7:03 S:S:E %} 2 g}:: g‘:g ggg — g y
I : : : 2 : : : 52 : ¢ 2 : — . .
T e 3 e £ 5103 §53 9:14 919 9:26 9:36 — ¥ Metro Website /Trip Planner METRO
: : : : : 13 95 e " T . " ) : —_ . .
100 1008 1041 1053 10986 (1093 1053 | Awm- Lighter Type 9:36 10:03 9:52 10:15  10:20 10:27 10:37 kingcounty.gov/metro Moving farward together
— 11;00 11:08 11:19 11:23 11:28 11:33 11:53 2  PM - Darker Type N2041345




Shoreline

N 200th St

3rd Ave NW

|
I
I
1
|
|
|
1
1t

5th

SHORELINE
COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

Innis Arden

N 150th
B

N 130t

Greenwood Ave N

=

—— - ————
Aurora Ave N

Dayton Ave N

m

Aurora Ave N

HOSPITAL

m
«~—EC—
F]
o

College Way N

N 97th St

NORTH SEATTLE
COLLEGE

g

=

Aurora Village
Transit Center

301
303
331

342 E Line
346
373

Community
Transit

A
N

30
43

)

N 115th @

Meridian Ave N

L]

MAP LEGEND

Route 345. Makes all regular stops.
Ruta 345. Hace todas las paradas
regulares.

Route 331. Makes all regular stops.
Ruta 331.Hace todas las paradas
regulares.

Snow route. Ruta de nieve.

TIME POINT/ PUNTO DE TIEMPO:
Street intersection from which
departure times are shown on the
schedules. Interseccion de la calle
desde donde se muestran los
horarios de salida.

TRANSFER POINT/ PUNTO DE
TRANSFERENCIA: Route
intersection for transferring to
indicated route(s). Interseccion de
ruta para la transferencia para indicar
la ruta o rutas.

TIME POINT & TRANSFER POINT/
TIEMPO Y PUNTO DE
TRANSFERENCIA

PARK & RIDE: Free parking area.
Zona de estacionamiento gratis.

Landmark E/ punto de referencia.

NORTHWEST HOSPITAL
Main Campus

Meridian Ave N

Parking
Garage

N 115th St

To/from

THGATE

NORTHGATE
MALL
NE 103rd
Northgate:
Transit
Center
26 303
40 346
41 347
348
555
556

Transit Ctr Rdwy

Snow/Emergency Service
Servicio de emergencia/nieve

During most snow conditions this route will operate
via the snow routing shown in this timetable. In the
rare event that Metro declares an emergency, this
route will continue to operate as a designated
Emergency Snow Network route. During such an
event, it is expected to operate with the same route
number and follow the same snow routing as shown

in this timetable. Visit kingcounty.gov/metro/snow and

sign up for Transit Alerts to stay informed during
adverse conditions.

Durante la mayoria de las nevadas, esta ruta operara
por el recorrido para nevadas que se muestra en este
programa. En el caso poco frecuente de que Metro
declare una emergencia, esta ruta seguira operando
como ruta designada de la Red de Emergencia para
Nevadas. En ese caso, se espera que opere con el
mismo numero de ruta y que siga el mismo recorrido para
casos de nieve que se muestran en este programa. Visite
kingcounty.gov/metro/snow y registrese para recibir
Alertas de Transporte y mantenerse informado durante
las condliciones adversas.

Get real-time bus arrival

Q information on your mobile device.

Text your bus stop number to 62550.

H == Downtown
bus stops.
Paradas de
autobus del
centro.

b Streetcar

¢ Tranvia.
AR

S ngton
S Main St
(s Jagkso St

m skingbt | |
N

A

®
°
N =
§

@ estas estaciones.

Light Rail access. Acceso al Tren Ligero en

Timetable 345 WEEKDAY/Entre semana 345 WEEKDAY/Entre semana
Symbols To NORTHGATE - To DOWNTOWN = To NORTHGATE = To SHORELINE GC =
; Aurora Vill North Northgate Northgate North Aurora Vill
D - From Aurora V”lage Transit Ctr Four Seattle Northgate Downtown Downtown Transit Ctr Transit Ctr  Seattle Four _ Transit Ctr
Transit Center, Bay 12 Shoreline Freedoms College  Transit Center Seattle Seattle Bay 2 Bay 3 College Freedoms Shoreline Bay 6
Route 331 continues | Ashworth N Shoreline  Linden Ave N College Way N|  NE 103rd St & Union St 4thAveS  NE 103rd St NE Northgate  NE 103rd St College Way N Linden AveN  Shoreline  Ashworth N
to Ballinger Terrace & Community & Northwest & Transit Roadway & & & Transit Way & & Transit & Northwest & Community &
’ N 200th St College N 135th St Hospital N 97th St Bay 4 Bay 5 5th Ave S Jackson St Roadway Roosevelt Wy NE  Roadway N 97th St Hospital N 135th St College N 200th St
Lake Forest Park Stop #6112 Stop #5493 Stop #43095  Stop #16914  Stop #17010 | #35293  #35205 | Stop #1215 #619  Stop #35324 Stop #82198 _ Stop #35326 _ Stop #17710 _ Stop #16914 _ Stop #43095 ___ Stop #5493 Stop #16106
and Kenmore. ROUTE 331 ) ROUTE 345 ROUTE 41 ROUTE 41 ROUTE 345 ROUTE 331
O St ackeonpar | i1 & BN o sm o gm am s om
348 to Jackson Par : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
’ 7:11 : 7:54 8:0 8:06 ; 6:53 717 7:08 7:20 7:25 7:31 7:41 7:50 8:06D
North City, 74 7:58 8:09 818 8:24 8:30G 8:36 9:04 7:23 747 7:39 7:50 7:55 3:01 811 820 3:36D
: 756 813 8:24 8:33 8:39 8:45 848 9:16 : : : : : : : : :
Richmond Beach. 811 828 839 Bag  g54  go0a | 900 930 530 B4 897 850 858 851 811 §30 3%
8:25 8:42 8:53 2:02 9:08 914 o:18 9:46 8:50 9:15 9:06 9:20 9:25 9:31 9:41 9:50 10:07D
§:49 837 398 Y 338 336 [ 33 1008 9119 9:44 9:35 9:50 9:55 10°01 10711 1020 10:37D
: : : : : : : : 9:43 10:08 10:06 10:20 10:25 10:31 10:41 10:50 11:07D
Transit 3% 322 L 248 233 238a | 1008 1029 10:19 10:44 10:36 10:50 10:55 11:01 1112 11:21 11:38D
9:38 9:55 0:07 016 0:22 0:286G 0:30 10:50 : : : : : : . : ;
10:08 1054 0:36 0:46 05 Eac 03 20 10:43 11:08 11:06 11:20 11:25 11:31 11:42 11:51 12:08D
Alerts 1036 0 o6 136 5 T 1298 11:18 11:43 11:36 11:50 11:55 12:01 12:12 12:21 12:39D
‘6> 11:04 11'90 134 1:44 ‘50 ‘57G 12:04 1; 137 11:48 12:13 12:06 12:20 12:25 12:32 12:43 12:53 1:11D
m Metro 1:34 1:50 12:04 12:14 12: 12:286 | 12: 1:05 12:18 12:46 12:36 12:50 12:55 1:02 1:13 1:23 1:42D
geen || R BR R R WO A O BB i @ @ @ o
1:07 1: :35 :45 5 :58G :02 :36 . : . . . H H . H
alert o : : : : : : : : 2:11 2:39 2:35 2:50 2:55 3:03 3:15 3:25 3:44D
:36 : :04 14 :2 :276G :36 14
SUbSCI‘IptIOI’] :05 H :32 :44 :5 :58G :06 :49 2:47 3:16 3:05 3:20 3:25 3:33 3:45 3:55 4:14D
service via email or :35 :50 :04 15 2 :28G :36 4:22 3:12 3:45 3:35 3:50 3:55 4:03 4:15 4:25 4:43D
:06 21 :35 46 152 :59G 4:06 4:53 3:41 4:14 4:05 4:20 4:25 4:32 4:44 4:54 5:12D
text. You choose the :38 :53 4:04 4:15 4: 4:28G 4: 119 4:12 4:45 4:34 4:50 4:55 5:02 5:14 5:24 5:42D
te inf ti 4:06 4:22 4:34 4:45 4: 4:58G H :50 4:39 5:14 5:05 5:20 5:25 5:32 5:44 5:54 6:12D
route in ?rmz ion i 438 454 05 118 : ;286 : 19 5:07 5:42 5:35 5:50 5:55 6:02 6:13 6:23 6:41D
ou want and we wi : : : : : : : : 41 6:15 6:05 6:20 6:25 6:32 6:43 6:53 7:09D
y ditt Got :40 :56 :06 16 : :286 : 7:10 :04 6:38 6:35 6:50 6:55 7:02 7:13 7:23 —
:/Ient 10 yl())u"t t0 0 i1 21 :36 :46 : :586 : 731 :46 7:16 7:09 7:20 7:25 7:32 7:42 7:52 —
etro’s website to 9 o £ £ [ : : : 7:19 7:46 — 7:50 7:55 8:02 8:12 8:22 —
: I:1 7:29 :38 47 i85 :586 04 :26 7:49 8:15 7:55 8:20 8:25 8:32 8:1 8:51
sign up. — 29 :08 i 2 28 i34 i35 8:19 8:45 — 8:50 8:55 9:02 9:11 9:21 —
SEEN - BN A B A . = TN A I R
— 29 38 4 022 3ese (1008 1023 10:04 10:30 9:55 10:35 10:40 10:46 10:55 11:04 —
— 11:32 11:41 11:50 11:55 1200 — - 11:04 11:28 | — 11:35 11:40 11:46 11:55 12:03 —

AM — Lighter Type PM — Darker Type

Special Service Information

Route 345 from Northgate, upon reaching Shoreline
Community College, becomes Route 331 to Aurora
Village. If your destination is Aurora Village, simply
remain on the bus. Route 331 also continues from
Aurora Village to Kenmore via Lake Forest Park
(please refer to Route 331 timetable). Route 331
from Aurora Village to Shoreline Community College
becomes Route 345 to Northgate upon reaching the
college.

$0345345

Holiday Information/
Informacion sobre feriados

The Sunday schedule shown in this timetable will be
operated on the following holidays. El horario de los
domingos que aparece en este programa se aplicara
para el siguiente feriados:

Memorial Day May 25
Dia de los Caidos el 25 de mayo
Independence Day (observed) July 3
Dia de la independencia (observado) 3 de julio
Labor Day September 7
Dia del Trabajo 7 de septiembre

NO0041345

@ Metro Customer Services

Customer Service (general information, trip
planning, comments and lost & found)

Seattle metro calling area................. 206-553-3000
TOI Free oo 1-800-542-7876
Hearing impaired .........cccocovveuneenes WA Relay: 711

Carpool/Vanpool ........cccccvevverrecennnns 206-625-4500
Hearing Impaired ...... WA Relay: 1-800-833-6388

1-800-562-1375
1-800-562-8109

Community Transit..........cccceeveeeee.
Pierce Transit.........ccccovvvrreerenenen.

AM — Lighter Type PM — Darker Type

N0345345

Need more information or

assistance?

* Visit Metro online at kingcounty.gov/metro

* Call Metro’s Customer Information Office, 206-
553-3000, Monday-Friday except for major/
county holidays (May 25, July 3 (observed) and
Sept. 7)

- 6.a.m.—8 p.m. for trip planning assistance

- 8am.-5p.m. for ORCA assistance and
customer comments



